ESCANABA TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION

REGULAR MEETING SEPTEMBER 6,2020 7:30PM

Escanaba Township Hall 4618 County 416 20th Rd Gladstone MI 49837

- 1) Call to order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Roll Call
- 4) Approval of the August 1,2022 Escanaba Township Planning Commission minutes
- 5) Public Participation (addressing agenda) 3 mins
- 6) Approval of Agenda
- 7) Zoning Administrator's Report

Escanaba Township Board Report-Theresa Chenier, Liaison

- 8) Old Business
- 9) New Business:
 - a) Phil LaMarche
 - b) Conduct Public Hearing for the Draft proposed Escanaba Township Solar Ordinance.

11) Zoning Board of Appeals Hearing 2022-1 conducted on August 9, 2022. Conclusion on August 23, 2022. Minutes approved August 31, 2022. The finding was the Escanaba Township Zoning Map dated October 10, 2020 is incorrect.

- 12) Public Comments: 3 mins
- 13) Adjourn

Next regular meeting of the Escanaba Township Planning Commission is scheduled for October 3, 2022. 7:30 PM Escanaba Township Hall 4618 Co 416 20th Rd Gladstone MI 49837.

Agenda prepared by Cathy Culliton, Recording Secretary